

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
WITH REGULATIONS
ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME
INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

We,

Hereby declares that the article:

8897 Everyday clingfilm 100m

characterised as follows:

- Type of material
plastic
- Specific components: *LLDPE, LDPE*

complies with the requirements of:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food ;
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended, on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

The compliance of the material and/or article as described above is determined according to the regulatory texts and/or other reference texts

1. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, amended by :

- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 321/2011 of 1st April 2011*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of November 2011*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 174/2015 of 5 February 2015*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1416/2016 of 24th August 2016*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 752/2017 of 28th April 2017*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 79/2018 of 18th January 2018*
- *COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 213/2018 of 12th February 2018*

2. Based on our suppliers declarations, the contents of heavy metals does not exceed the limit as imposed by the EU-Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and Packaging Waste.

The material and/or article referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use which are not causing any unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product :

TYPES OF FOOD	SUITABLE FOR	NOT SUITABLE
DRY FOOD	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
MOIST FOOD	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
FATTY FOOD	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
ACIDIC FOOD	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
FROZEN PRODUCT	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
ALCOHOLIC FOOD	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

- It is not intended for food with alcohol
- cooking in traditional oven infrared oven and multipurpose oven **not suitable**

Conditions of contact with food:

All storage times at refrigerated and frozen conditions including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

In addition,

- The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.
- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the article, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which he/she then accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance is based on the following :

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials
(components of the material aimed by the present declaration)
- Overall migration testing
(available to reference)
- Testing of substances subject to restriction (including specific migration limit)
(available to reference)

This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (CE) No 1935/2004 which mean that this product is intended for food contact.